

1
SLP(C)No. 16362-16363 OF 2004

ITEM No.34

Court No. 2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16362-16363/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2004 in OJC 1325/97, 2956/97
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

MILK PRODUCERS ASSOCIATION,ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.impleading party)

Date : 23/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. B.A. Mohanty, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Mamta Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the petitioners will shift their cattle within 30 days from the date of possession of the land being allotted to them.
Issue notice.

Stay in the meanwhile.

In the normal course issue notice to the standing counsel for the State of Orissa.

Hemalatha(Prem Prakash)

Court Master