

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16362-16363/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2004 in OJC No.1325/1997
& OJC No.2956/1997 of the HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

MILK PRODUCERS ASSOCIATION,ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for impleading party and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 12/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.A. Manahti, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Mamta Tripathy,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. K. Amareswari, Sr.Adv.

Mr. B. Ramana Murthy,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra,Adv.

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Mangal Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Janaranjan Das, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State of Orissa states that the question as regards the scheme of rehabilitating the members of the Petitioner-Association shall be dealt with in a comprehensive affidavit to be filed within four weeks. Put up after four weeks.

The proceedings before the competent authority for eviction of the members of the Petitioner-Association shall continue but no final orders shall be passed.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)

COURT MASTER