

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16362-16363/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2004 in OJC No. 1325/1997 & OJC No. 2956/1997 of the

HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

MILK PRODUCERS ASSOCIATION,ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading party and prayer for interim relief and office report))

(For final disposal)

Date: 16/12/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.A. Mohanti, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Mamta Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.

Mr.Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran,ASG

Mr. Amit Dayal, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay ,Adv

Mr.Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Purnima B. Kak, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to our order dated 25.11.2005, Mr. Janara njan Das, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State has produced the relevant records before us. Mr. Mohanti, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner has gone through the same. However, Mr. Mohanti states that with a view to file a response to the decision of the State government, as would appear from the records produced before us, he requires a copy thereof. Let a Zerox copy of the said note be handed over to Mr. Mohanti in the course of the day. Mr. Mohanti may file his response by 2.1.2006.

This matter shall be heard and finally disposed of on 6.1.2006. Any further adjournment shall not be granted.

(Meenu Sethi)
dwaj)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhar

Court Master